Elections 2008 — Telephone Omnibus

VOTE CERTAINTY

1. As you may know, a Federal election will happen on October 14th, 2008. How likely would you be to vote in this election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H

Detailed Tables

TOTAL ONTARIO BRITISH COLUMBIA QUEBEC ALBERTA
NATIONAL TOTAL GTA Rest of TOTAL Vancouver Rest of BC TOTAL Montreal Rest of TOTAL Calgary/Ed Rest of
Ontario Quebec monton Alberta
A B C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 500 211 289 500 251 249 500 262 238 300 190 110
Weighted Base 2000 727 310 417 267 136 131 516 272 243 205 129 76
[1] Absolutely certain 1379 475 216 259 200 101 99 369 197 172 135 85 50
69% 65% 70% 62% 75% 74% 76% 72% 72% 71% 66% 66% 65%
[2] Very likely 312 124 43 81 34 21 13 73 35 37 34 24 9
16% 17% 14% 19% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 15% 16% 19% 12%
[3] Somewnhat likely 108 43 23 20 11 3 8 25 12 12 10 5 5
5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
[4] Not very likely 55 20 7 13 5 1 4 14 8 7 10 6 4
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6%
[5] Not at all likely 118 51 20 31 13 9 5 30 18 13 14 6 7
6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10%
Don't know/Refused 28 15 2 13 5 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 0
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
SUMMARY
Absolutely certain/Very likely 1691 598 258 340 234 121 112 442 232 210 169 110 59
[1.2]
85% 82% 83% 82% 87% 89% 86% 86% 85% 86% 82% 85% 7%
Somewhat Likely [,3] 108 43 23 20 11 3 8 25 12 12 10 5 5
5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Not very likely/Not at all likely 173 70 26 44 18 9 9 45 25 20 24 12 12
[4.5]
9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 16%
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Elections 2008 — Telephone Omnibus Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

3A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
TOTAL ONTARIO BRITISH COLUMBIA QUEBEC ALBERTA
NATIONAL TOTAL GTA Rest of TOTAL Vancouver Rest of BC TOTAL Montreal Rest of TOTAL Calgary/Ed Rest of
Ontario Quebec monton Alberta
A B C D E F G H
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 1738 437 191 246 452 226 226 417 219 198 263 163 100
Weighted Base 1738 664 290 374 219 111 108 433 229 203 168 102 66*
The Conservative Party 592 212 73 139 85 39 46 94 31 63 103 56 46
34% 32% 25% 37% 39% 35% 43% 22% 14% 31% 61% 55% 70%

A E G

The Liberals 509 265 134 130 52 33 19 102 60 41 21 15 6
29% 40% 46% 35% 24% 29% 18% 23% 26% 20% 12% 15% 9%

B D

The New Democratic Party 317 119 57 62 55 29 27 49 32 17 31 23 9
18% 18% 20% 17% 25% 26% 25% 11% 14% 8% 19% 22% 13%

The Bloc Quebecois 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 89 73 0 0 0

9% - - - - - - 38% 39% 36% - - -

The Green Party 137 61 22 39 25 10 15 22 15 7 10 6 4
8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 13% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6%

Other 21 8 3 5 2 1 2 4 1 2 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
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Elections 2008 — Telephone Omnibus

FEDERAL VOTING - SECOND CHOICE

4A/BI/C/D. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support next or second?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H

Detailed Tables

* small base
TOTAL ONTARIO BRITISH COLUMBIA QUEBEC ALBERTA
NATIONAL TOTAL GTA Rest of TOTAL Vancouver Rest of BC TOTAL Montreal Rest of TOTAL Calgary/Ed Rest of
Ontario Quebec monton Alberta
A B C D E F G H
Base: Mentioned a federal party in voting intention guestions

Unweighted Base 1724 435 191 244 452 226 226 414 218 196 257 159 98
Weighted Base 1725 661 290 371 219 111 108 431 229 202 165 100 65*

The Conservative Party 209 99 35 64 22 11 11 49 27 23 10 5 5
12% 15% 12% 17% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 6% 5% 8%

The Liberals 374 132 63 70 55 29 26 88 55 34 32 19 13
22% 20% 22% 19% 25% 26% 24% 21% 24% 17% 19% 19% 20%

The New Democratic Party 424 173 73 100 47 24 22 110 57 53 35 20 14
25% 26% 25% 27% 21% 22% 20% 26% 25% 26% 21% 20% 22%

The Bloc Quebecois 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 36 51 0 0 0

5% - - - - - - 20% 16% 25% - - -

E

The Green Party 352 141 69 72 56 32 24 66 37 29 44 33 12

20% 21% 24% 19% 25% 29% 22% 15% 16% 15% 27% 33% 18%
H

The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

0 - - - - - 1% 1% -

Marijuana Party 7 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

0 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 0 0 - 1% 1% -

Christian Heritage Party 10 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0

1% 0 - 0 1% - 2% - - - 1% 2% -

C

Canadian Action Party 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 - 0 1% - 1% - - 0 0 -

Libertarian 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

0 1% 1% 0 0 0 - - - 0 1% -

Progressive Canadians (PC 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Party)

0 0 - 0 - - - - - - 1% 1% 1%

Other party 45 25 15 10 5 2 3 6 4 2 8 5 3
3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5%
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Elections 2008 — Telephone Omnibus Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING - SECOND CHOICE

4A/BI/C/D. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support next or second?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H

* small base
TOTAL ONTARIO BRITISH COLUMBIA QUEBEC ALBERTA
NATIONAL TOTAL GTA Rest of TOTAL Vancouver Rest of BC TOTAL Montreal Rest of TOTAL Calgary/Ed Rest of
Ontario Quebec monton Alberta
A B C D E F G H
Would not vote/None/Would 87 38 17 21 12 7 6 8 4 4 16 6 10
spoil ballot
5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10% 6% 16%
G
Don't Know 81 28 11 17 13 5 7 11 6 5 9 4 4
5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Refused 35 12 4 8 5 0 4 4 2 2 4 2 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
C
DECIDED SECOND CHOICE VOTERS - LEANERS INCLUDED
| | [ [ I
Base: Decided Second choice Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1504 381 169 212 387 198 189 390 206 184 208 138 70
Weighted Base 1521 583 258 325 189 98 91 407 216 191 135 88 48*
The Conservative Party 209 99 35 64 22 11 11 49 27 23 10 5 5
14% 17% 14% 20% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 5% 11%
The Liberals 374 132 63 70 55 29 26 88 55 34 32 19 13
25% 23% 24% 21% 29% 30% 29% 22% 25% 18% 24% 22% 27%
The New Democratic Party 424 173 73 100 47 24 22 110 57 53 35 20 14
28% 30% 28% 31% 25% 25% 24% 27% 27% 28% 26% 23% 30%
The Bloc Quebecois 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 36 51 0 0 0
6% - - - - - - 21% 17% 27% - - -
E
The Green Party 352 141 69 72 56 32 24 66 37 29 44 33 12
23% 24% 27% 22% 29% 32% 26% 16% 17% 15% 33% 37% 24%
Other party 76 36 18 19 10 3 8 6 4 2 15 11 4
5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 11% 13% 8%
C
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